PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN,

SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>; Helpline No. 0172-2864100

Shri Sangeet Majhotra, (75083 16223)

S/o Sh. Tarsem Lal, R/o House No. S15/715, Mohalla Cool Wala, Near Ex. Fauji Tilak Raj, Sarna, Pathankot – 145025

....Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Commissioner of Police, Ludhiana.

Public Information Officer,

O/o Assistant Commissioner of Police, Crime against Women & Children (CAW Cell), Rishi Nagar, Z-Block, Haibowal Road, Income Tax Office, Ludhiana.

Public Information Officer,

O/o Crime against Women & Children (CAW Cell), Rishi Nagar, Z-Block, Haibowal Road, Income Tax Office, Ludhiana.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o Commissioner of Police, Ludhiana.

....Respondents

APPEAL CASES NO. 2108; 2109 & 2110 OF 2022 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

PRESENT: Shri Sangeet Majhotra, Appellant. ASI Ramesh Kumar (78378 03000) on behalf of the Respondents

ORDER:

- This order may be read with reference to the order dated 21.09.2022 passed by this Bench on the previous hearing.
- 2. The Appellant states that incomplete information has been provided to him.
- 3. The Respondent states that information consisting of 252 pages and 108 pages has been supplied to the appellant in Complaint UID No. 2217467, dated 21.12.2021 and in Complaint UID No. 1517014, dated 08.03.2019.

Cont...Pg02



PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN,

SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>; Helpline No. 0172-2864100



-02-

APPEAL CASES NO. 2108; 2109 & 2110 OF 2022

- 4. The Appellant further requests for an Affidavit with regards to information supplied.
- 5. After deliberations, the PIO is directed to file an Affidavit duly signed by the PIO and attested by the Notary Public to the effect that no other information is available in the official records other than supplied to the appellant in Appeal Cases No. 2108/2022, 2109/2022 & 2110/2022.
- 6. After examining the case file, the Bench observes that as per the directions, the PIO has filed an Affidavit and original has been sent to the appellant by registered post and copy of the same has also been sent to the Bench. Copy of the same is retained in the case file.
- 7. In view of the above, no cause of action is left in the matter. Hence, the instant Appeal

Case is disposed of and closed. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:-

 S. Mandeep Singh Sidhu, IPS Commissioner of Police, Ludhiana City (Punjab), Mini Secretariat, Ferozepur Road, Ludhiana-141001

Chandigarh

09.01.2023

 Shri Gopal Singh, PPS, PIO – cum – Assistant Commissioner of Police, Ludhiana (Crime against Women & Children), O/o Rishi Nagar Z Block Haibowal, Near Income Tax Office, Ludhiana.